

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - August 2022 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	
	Budget	Total - 8/31/22	9/1/22 - 6/30/23	Total	Variance
Revenue					
4100 State Grants					
4101 Per Pupil General Education	4,122,640.00	687,106.67	3,435,533.33	4,122,640.00	0.00
4102 Per Pupil Special Education	964,500.00	160,750.00	803,750.00	964,500.00	0.00
Total 4100 State Grants	\$ 5,087,140.00	\$ 847,856.67	\$ 4,239,283.33	\$ 5,087,140.00	\$ 0.00
4200 Federal Grants					
4201 IDEA Special Needs	64,000.00	10,666.67	53,333.33	64,000.00	0.00
4202 Title I	149,339.00	24,889.83	124,449.17	149,339.00	0.00
4203 Title IIA	17,523.00	2,920.50	14,602.50	17,523.00	0.00
4204 Title IV	11,201.00	1,866.83	9,334.17	11,201.00	0.00
4205 CSP	45,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	45,000.00	0.00
4206 E-Rate	64,000.00	10,666.67	53,333.33	64,000.00	0.00
4210 CRRSA (ESSER II)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4209 CRRSA (ESSERII)/ARP (ESSER)/CSP	553,653.00	92,275.50	461,377.50	553,653.00	0.00
Total 4200 Federal Grants	\$ 904,716.00	\$ 150,786.00	\$ 753,930.00	\$ 904,716.00	\$ 0.00
4300 Contributions & Donations					
4301 Restricted Contributions	47,000.00	1,020.00	45,980.00	47,000.00	0.00
4302 Unrestricted Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4303 NGLC Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4304 Farash Foundation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4304a GRHF Grant	61,167.00	10,194.50	50,972.50	61,167.00	0.00
4305 Fundraising	100,000.00	370.00	99,630.00	100,000.00	0.00
Total 4300 Contributions & Donations	\$ 208,167.00	\$ 11,584.50	\$ 196,582.50	\$ 208,167.00	\$ 0.00
4400 Fundraising					
4401 Fundraising Events	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 4400 Fundraising	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4500 Interest Income					
4501 Interest Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 4500 Interest Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4600 Other Revenue					
4606 School Store Revenue	0.00	3,363.00	0.00	3,363.00	0.00
Total 4600 Other Revenue	0.00	3,363.00	0.00	3,363.00	0.00
Total Revenue	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 1,013,590.17	\$ 5,189,795.83	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 0.00
Expenditures					
2200 Misc. Payables					
2201 Loan Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2200 Misc. Payables	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5000 Compensation					
Total 5100 Administrative Staff	\$ 496,256.00	\$ 69,439.36	\$ 426,816.64	\$ 496,256.00	\$ -
Total 5200 Instructional Staff	\$ 2,686,389.00	\$ 380,790.56	\$ 2,305,598.44	\$ 2,686,389.00	\$ -
Total 5000 Compensation	\$ 3,182,645.00	\$ 450,229.92	\$ 2,732,415.08	\$ 3,182,645.00	\$ -
Total 5300 Other	\$ 78,000.00	-\$ 1,620.00	\$ 79,620.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ -
Total 5500 Payroll Taxes and Benefits	\$ 288,618.00	\$ 35,357.73	\$ 253,260.27	\$ 288,618.00	\$ -
Total 5600 Employee Benefits	\$ 326,845.00	\$ 47,836.51	\$ 279,008.49	\$ 326,845.00	\$ -

Notes

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - August 2022 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	
	Budget	Total - 8/31/22	9/1/22 - 6/30/23	Total	Variance
Total 5700 Retirement & Pension	\$ 82,236.00	\$ 11,892.84	\$ 70,343.16	\$ 82,236.00	\$ -
TOTAL Comp, Taxes, Benefits, Bonus, Retirement	\$ 3,958,344.00	\$ 543,697.00	\$ 3,414,647.00	\$ 3,958,344.00	\$ -
Total 6100 General Administrative	\$ 125,530.00	\$ 22,494.92	\$ 103,035.08	\$ 125,530.00	\$ -
Total 6200 Insurance	\$ 72,568.00	\$ 7,712.59	\$ 64,855.41	\$ 72,568.00	\$ -
Total 6300 Professional Services	\$ 229,400.00	\$ 33,576.29	\$ 195,823.71	\$ 229,400.00	\$ -
Total 6400 Professional Development	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 13,588.30	\$ 44,411.70	\$ 58,000.00	\$ -
Total 6500 Recruitment	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 40,120.65	\$ 75,879.35	\$ 116,000.00	\$ -
Total 6600 Fundraising Expenses/External Relations	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ -
Total 7100 Curriculum and Classroom	\$ 380,666.00	\$ 127,001.70	\$ 264,615.30	\$ 391,617.00	\$ 10,951.00
Total 7200 Enrichment Programs	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,504.33	\$ 16,495.67	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
Total 8100 Facility Operations & Maintenance	\$ 702,392.00	\$ 111,525.82	\$ 590,866.18	\$ 702,392.00	\$ -
Total 8200 Technology/Telecommunication Expense	\$ 139,408.00	\$ 32,600.35	\$ 106,807.65	\$ 139,408.00	\$ -
Total 8800 Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,476.24	-\$ 451.24	\$ 1,025.00	\$ -
Total 8900 Depreciation Expense & Amortization	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 106,942.50	\$ 126,000.00	\$ -
Total Operating Expenditures	\$ 5,929,333.00	\$ 956,355.69	\$ 4,983,928.31	\$ 5,940,284.00	\$ 10,951.00
Total 1500 Fixed Assets	\$ 147,127.00	\$ 7,387.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 147,127.00	\$ -
Total revenues	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 1,013,590.17	\$ 5,189,795.83	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 0.00
Operating expenses	\$ 5,929,333.00	\$ 956,355.69	\$ 4,983,928.31	\$ 5,940,284.00	\$ 10,951.00
Depreciation	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 106,942.50	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 0.00
Fixed assets	\$ 147,127.00	\$ 7,387.00	\$ 139,740.00	\$ 147,127.00	\$ 0.00
Subtotal	\$ 249,563.00	\$ 68,904.98	\$ 173,070.02	\$ 238,612.00	-\$ 10,951.00

Notes

Summer transportation was higher than budgeted.